



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 12503 OF 2024**

Gramastha Mandal Kundevahal through
Panchpudhari, Sharad Bama Bhoir & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. R.D. Suryawanshi, i/b Rakesh S. Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Satchit Bhogle, Panel B Counsel, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate, a/w Ravleen Sabharwal,
Bhushan Deshmukh, Aarushi Yadav & Anushka Sharma, for
Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

PC :

1. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are directed to file reply affidavit as also place on record the land acquisition award. Respondent Nos.3 to 6 are private parties, who claim to have purchased part of the land which is subject matter of acquisition, in the year 2010 under a registered Sale Deed. It is the case of the petitioners that the land acquisition compensation of Rs.52 Crores has also been disbursed in favour of respondent Nos.3 to 6.



2. Let reply affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 6 also be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

3. Copy of the reply affidavit be served on the Advocates for the petitioners well in advance. Stand over to **3 October, 2024, high on board.**

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]