



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.12503 OF 2024

Gramastha Mandal Kundevahal
Through Panchpudhari Sharad Bama Bhoir and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi i/b Mr. Rakesh Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachhit Bhogale, 'B' Panel Cousnel for the Respondent-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 27th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. Matter was kept today for recording compliance of the judgment and order dated 8th April 2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the operative part of the judgment and order i.e. para 69, clauses iii, iv, v and viii and ix has been stayed by the Apex Court.
3. Stand over to 25th July 2025 to apprise us as to the status of the SLP.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.