



Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.07.29
14:42:35
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12503 OF 2024

Gramastha Mandal Kundevahal Thr
Panchpudhari Sharad Bama Bhoir & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. M.M.Pabale, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Ms. Aarushi
Yadav & Mr. Mandar B. Waidande for the Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 25th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. We are informed that the Special Leave Petition (SLP) is still pending in the Hon'ble Apex Court. Since the SLP is pending, stand over to **22nd August, 2025.**



2. In the meantime, the learned A.G.P to inform this Court with respect to the other directions which have attained finality.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.